Speci昀椀cations subject to change without notice.
Note:
LED drivers are designed and intended to operate LED loads only.
Non-LED loading may be outside the speci昀椀ed design limits of our
LED drivers, and therefore cannot be covered by any warranty.
If you desire to use our LED drivers to operate non-LED loads
please contact us to discuss compatibility.
Thomas Research Products  •  1225 Bowes Rd  •   Elgin, IL 60123  •  T 847-515-3057  •  F 847-515-3047  •  www.trpssl.com
Constant Current Versions - Product Speci昀椀cations
Model Number
Output Current
(mA ±5%)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
Max Output
Power (W)
Typical
Ef昀椀ciency
PLEDDC120W-343-C0350-XX 350 114-343 120 92%
PLEDDC120W-266-C0450-XX 450 89-266 120 92%
PLEDDC120W-171-C0700-XX 700 57-171 120 91%
PLEDDC120W-114-C1050-XX 1050 38-114 120 91%
PLEDDC120W-086-C1400-XX 1400 29-86 120 91%
PLEDDC120W-068-C1750-XX 1750 23-68 120 91%
PLEDDC120W-057-C2100-XX 2100 19-57 120 90%
PLEDDC120W-049-C2450-XX 2450 17-49 120 90%
PLEDDC120W-043-C2800-XX 2800 15-43 120 90%
PLEDDC120W-038-C3150-XX 3150 13-38 120 90%
PLEDDC120W-034-C3500-XX 3500 12-34 120 89%
PLEDDC120W-028-C4200-XX 4200 10-28 120 89%
PLEDDC120W-024-C5000-XX 5000 8-24 120 89%
Constant Voltage Versions - Product Speci昀椀cations
Model Number
Output Voltage
(Vdc ±5%)
Output Current
Range (mA)
Max Output
Power (W)
Typical
Ef昀椀ciency
PLEDDC120W-024 24 1250-5000 120 89%
PLEDDC120W-028 28 1050-4200 120 89%
PLEDDC120W-034 34 875-3500 120 89%
PLEDDC120W-038 38 788-3150 120 90%
PLEDDC120W-043 43 700-2800 120 90%
PLEDDC120W-049 49 613-2450 120 90%
PLEDDC120W-057 57 525-2100 120 90%
PLEDDC120W-068 68 438-1750 120 91%
PLEDDC120W-086 86 350-1400 120 91%
PLEDDC120W-114 114 263-1050 120 91%
PLEDDC120W-171 171 175-700 120 91%
PLEDDC120W-266 266 113-450 120 92%
PLEDDC120W-343 343 88-350 120 92%
-XX indicates dimming options are available. See options at left. Blank = 昀椀xed current output
Electrical Speci昀椀cations
Input Voltage Range: 100-277 Vac Nom.  (90-305 V Min/Max),
108-250 Vdc